

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Neville

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 328, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "1,157,886" and substitute "1,906,200" and in the CASH
- 3 FUNDS column strike "157,886^b" and substitute "906,200^b".

- 4 Page 329, line 10, strike "This amount" and substitute "Of this amount,
- 5 \$748,314 shall be from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund created in Section
- 6 39-28.8-501 (1), C.R.S., and \$157,886".

- 7 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 8 Page 428, strike lines 3 through 5.

- 9 Page 428, strike line 12.

- 10 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Eliminates \$748,314 cash funds from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund and 1.5 FTE for the Healthy Kids Colorado Survey in the Department of **Public Health and Environment**. Adds \$748,314 cash funds from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund for the Veterans Assistance Grant Program in the Department of **Military and Veterans Affairs**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Military and Veterans Affairs	\$0	\$748,314	\$0	\$0	\$748,314	0.0
Public Health and Environment	0	(748,314)	0	0	(748,314)	(1.5)
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	(1.5)

** *** ** *** **